CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute.or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
80-1-13-.03 Pesticide Containers
80-10-9-.16 Responsibilities of Structural Pest Control Permittees for

Subterranean Termite Control Work
Date Filed: August 17,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

B. CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION CENTER
Amended Rule:
Chapter 265-X-3 Alabama Uniform Crime Reporting Forms
Date Filed: August 12,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVTII, Issue No. 8§ AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:
Chapter 290-3-3 Teacher Education
Date Filed: August 3, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 290-3-3 Teacher Education

Date Filed: August 3, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

D. FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
395-X-5-.01 Payments to the Board
Date Filed: August 11,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

New Rule:

395-X-6-.07 Identification of Dead Human Bodies

Date Filed: August 11,2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. § AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

E. HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
440-X-1-.01 Definitions
440-X-2-.01 Purpose

Chapter 440-X-3 Licensing and Fees
Date Filed: August 14,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.



HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

Chapter 440-X-4 Continuing Education Requirements for Certified Contractors

Chapter 440-X-5 Minimum Standards for Installation, Service, and Repair of
Heating, Air Conditioning or Refrigeration Systems by Certified
Contractors

440-X-6-.12 Penalties

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-1-6-.06 Confidential Materials — Client Access to Records

660-3-4-.01 Adoption by Reference of 45 Code of Federal Regulations,
Chapter III

660-3-16-.01 Income Withholding — Definitions

Date Filed: August 6,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

New Rule;

Chapter 660-3-18 Medical Support

Date Filed: August 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Ruies:
482-1-138-.03 Annual Reporting Requirements
482-1-138-.04 Annual Audit

Date Filed: August 12, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 540-X-7 Appendix J — Application for Anesthesiologist Assistant License
Renewal

Date Filed: August 5, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS BOARD

Amended Rules:
740-X-2-.01 Board Membership
740-X-3-.07 License Years and Fees

Date Filed: July 30,2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. § AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.




J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-3-1.1-.01 Operating Rules
Date Filed: August 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

Amended Rule:

810-4-1-.09 Valuation of Aircraft

Date Filed: August 4,2009 ,

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

New Rule:

810-2-8-.07  Definition of Homeowners Association for Purposes of Administering
the Alabama Business Privilege Tax Law

Date Filed: August 20, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2009.

PEREMPTORY RULES
CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rules:
220-2-.01 2009-2010 Hunting Seasons
220-2-.56 2009-2010 Wildlife Management Area Hunting Seasons

Date Filed: August 18, 2009

DISAPPROVAL OF RULE WITH SUGGESTED AMENDMENT BY JOINT COMMITTEE ON
ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION REVIEW

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 290-4-1 Education Accountability

Certification Filed: July 14, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.
Disapproved by the Joint Committee on Administrative Regulation Review, with suggested
amendment, on August 12, 2009.




